BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of thereof, a point in or near the center of LR 
36015, between Truce and New Providence, a corner of land of C.J. Charles; thence 
extending along the said highway, South twenty-seven (27°) degrees and naught (00’) 
minutes West two hundred sixty-nine and forty hundredths (269.40’) feet to a point in the 
highway; thence leaving the highway and extending by land of the said John H. and 
Charlotte G. Musser, North forty-seven (47°) degrees and eighteen (18’) minutes West, 
on hundred fifty-two and seventy hundredths (152.70’) feet to an iron pin, thence 
extending by land 0f the same, North forty-two (42°) degrees and ten (10’) minutes East 
two hundred thirty-two and eighty hundredths (232.80’) feet to an iron pin; thence by land 
of C.J. Charles, South sixty-three (63°) degrees and thirty (30’) minutes East, eighty-six 
and eighty hundredths (86.80’) feet to the place of BEGINNING.   

CONTAINING 0.678 acres. 

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which JOHN H.